
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ETHEKWINI REGIONAL AND DISTRICT OFFICE 

 
INVITATIONS TO BID 

 
NOTIFICATION OF TENDER:  THE KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:  ETHEKWINI REGION:  INVITES BIDS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:  SERVICE DESCRIPTION:  
REPLACEMENT OF FENCING 

 

EMIS NUMBER CLUSTER SCHOOL NAME AREA CONTRACT PERIOD CIDB GRADE OF TENDER COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT REGION 

124912 
136271 
147815 

 
1 

DUNGA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ENEMBE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
GCWALAMOYA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKIWNI 

306730 
161283 
168387 

 
2 

IFALETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL 
IMPONQABULUNGU SECONDARY SCHOOL 
ISINYABUSI HIGH SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R310.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

183964 
185037 
187442 

 
3 

KWAVUSUMUZI HIGH SCHOOL 
LAMBOTHI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
LOKOTHAWAYO CP SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

190439 
319680 
196026 

 
4 

MACAMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MADLANGA JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MANDENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ /GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

196248 
196840 
209642 

 
5 

MANDLASONKE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MANGQAKAZA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MGOVUZO PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI I 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

225922 
232175 
233359 

 
6 

NDULINDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NKOMIDLI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NKWENKWEZI SECONDARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OE HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

270396 
273356 
273763 

 
7 

SIYAVIKELWA SNR PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SOMSHOKO SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SONQOBA PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKIWNI 

275502 
278684 
283383 

 
8 

ST CYPRINAS PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SUNDUMBILI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
THUKELA SCONDARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDENI 
MANDENI 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00  

 
ETHEKWINI 

285492 
296111 

9 TUGELA SECONDARY SCHOOL 
WHEBEDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MANDENI 
MANDEN 

ONE MONTH 3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER R260.00 ETHEKWINI 
 



 

ONLY BIDDERS REGISTERED ON THE EYESIZWE DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTOR PROGRAMME WILL BE ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT BIDS 

 

 
Compulsory Pre-Tender Meeting for all services 

 
Date:      18 December 2015 
Time:      10h00 
Venue:                    Department of Public Works:  Ethekwini Regional Office:  Conference Centre 
 

 

TENDERERS TO NOTE 
 

1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender document.     

2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. 

3. In addition, the Department reserves the right to conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.  

4. Tender documents must be purchased prior to the starting time of pre tender briefing meeting.  No tender documents will be issued at the pre tender 

briefing meeting and no site inspection meeting certificates will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting. 

EMIS NUMBER CLUSTER SCHOOL NAME AREA CONTRACT PERIOD CIDB GRADE OF TENDER COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT REGION 

140267 
166093 
167758 

 
10 

ESIDUMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
INTAPHUKA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ISIFISISETHU SECONDARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

 
ONE  MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

200503 
323750 
245717 

 
11 

MASHIYAMAHLE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MLAMULANKUNZI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
OZWATHINI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

245717 
246531 
247493 

 
12 

PARUKABAD PRIMARY SCHOOL 
PHAMBELA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SIMUNYE SECONDARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

274059 
289710 

 
13 

SOTOBE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
UMZOKHULAYO JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

ONE MONTH 3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER R260.00 ETHEKIWNI 

132941 
137973 
156251 

 
14 

EMKHABENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
ENKUMBENI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
HLANGABEZA HIGH SCHOOL 

NDWEDWE 
NDWEDWE 

MAPHUMULO 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R310.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

174677 
182188 
187294 

 
15 

KHOMBA PRIMARY SCHOOL 
KWANGQUNGQUSHE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
LLOYD PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 
KWADUKUZA 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R260.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

196211 
312613 
271210 
281718 

 
16 

MANDLALATHI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MPANGELE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SINZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL 
THEMBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 
KWADUKUZA 
KWADUKUZA 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

 
R310.00 

 
ETHEKWINI 

141303 
167425 
290006 

 
17 

ESIQHOQHWENI JNR SCHOOL 
ISIBANISEZWE SECONDARY SCHOOL 
UNTANJAMBILI PRIMARY SCHOOL 

MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 
MAPHUMULO 

 
ONE MONTH 

 
3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER 

R260.00 ETHEKWINI 

 
 



5. Bidders who attend without a bid document will not be allowed to the briefing. 

6. No late arrivals will be admitted to the pre tender briefing meeting. 

7. Submission of a PDF copy of the completed bid tender document together with all supporting tender documents must be submitted on a readable  

compact disc together with the bid at close of tender. 

8. Late submissions will not be accepted. 

9. Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 

10. Only Bidders registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database and within the applicable CIDB grading 3 SQ or higher will be eligible to submit  

quotations. 

11. Services for Cluster 10-17: Only Bidders registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database and within the applicable CIDB grading 3 SQ or higher and 

only bidders registered on the Eyesizwe Development Contractor Programme will be eligible to submit bids

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


