

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ETHEKWINI REGIONAL AND DISTRICT OFFICE

INVITATIONS TO BID

NOTIFICATION OF TENDER: THE KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: ETHEKWINI REGION: INVITES BIDS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES: SERVICE DESCRIPTION: REPLACEMENT OF FENCING

EMIS NUMBER	CLUSTER	SCHOOL NAME	AREA	CONTRACT PERIOD	CIDB GRADE OF TENDER	COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT	REGION
124912 136271 147815	1	DUNGA PRIMARY SCHOOL ENEMBE PRIMARY SCHOOL GCWALAMOYA PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKIWNI
306730 161283 168387	2	IFALETHU PRIMARY SCHOOL IMPONQABULUNGU SECONDARY SCHOOL ISINYABUSI HIGH SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R310.00	ETHEKWINI
183964 185037 187442	3	KWAVUSUMUZI HIGH SCHOOL LAMBOTHI PRIMARY SCHOOL LOKOTHAWAYO CP SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
190439 319680 196026	4	MACAMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL MADLANGA JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL MANDENI PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ /GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
196248 196840 209642	5	MANDLASONKE PRIMARY SCHOOL MANGQAKAZA PRIMARY SCHOOL MGOVUZO PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI I	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
225922 232175 233359	6	NDULINDE PRIMARY SCHOOL NKOMIDLI PRIMARY SCHOOL NKWENKWEZI SECONDARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OE HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
270396 273356 273763	7	SIYAVIKELWA SNR PRIMARY SCHOOL SOMSHOKO SECONDARY SCHOOL SONQOBA PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKIWNI
275502 278684 283383	8	ST CYPRINAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SUNDUMBILI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL THUKELA SCONDARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDENI MANDENI	ONE MONTH	3 SQ GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
285492 296111	9	TUGELA SECONDARY SCHOOL WHEBEDE PRIMARY SCHOOL	MANDENI MANDEN	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI

ONLY BIDDERS REGISTERED ON THE EYESIZWE DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTOR PROGRAMME WILL BE ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT BIDS

EMIS NUMBER	CLUSTER	SCHOOL NAME	AREA	CONTRACT PERIOD	CIDB GRADE OF TENDER	COST OF TENDER DOCUMENT	REGION
140267 166093 167758	10	ESIDUMBINI PRIMARY SCHOOL INTAPHUKA PRIMARY SCHOOL ISIFISISETHU SECONDARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
200503 323750 245717	11	MASHIYAMAHLE SECONDARY SCHOOL MLAMULANKUNZI PRIMARY SCHOOL OZWATHINI PRIMARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
245717 246531 247493	12	PARUKABAD PRIMARY SCHOOL PHAMBELA PRIMARY SCHOOL SIMUNYE SECONDARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
274059 289710	13	SOTOBE SECONDARY SCHOOL UMZOKHULAYO JNR PRIMARY SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKIWNI
132941 137973 156251	14	EMKHABENI PRIMARY SCHOOL ENKUMBENI HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL HLANGABEZA HIGH SCHOOL	NDWEDWE NDWEDWE MAPHUMULO	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R310.00	ETHEKWINI
174677 182188 187294	15	KHOMBA PRIMARY SCHOOL KWANGQUNGQUSHE PRIMARY SCHOOL LLOYD PRIMARY SCHOOL	Maphumulo Maphumulo Kwadukuza	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI
196211 312613 271210 281718	16	MANDLALATHI PRIMARY SCHOOL MPANGELE PRIMARY SCHOOL SINZANI PRIMARY SCHOOL THEMBENI PRIMARY SCHOOL	MAPHUMULO MAPHUMULO KWADUKUZA KWADUKUZA	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R310.00	ETHEKWINI
141303 167425 290006	17	ESIQHOQHWENI JNR SCHOOL ISIBANISEZWE SECONDARY SCHOOL UNTANJAMBILI PRIMARY SCHOOL	Maphumulo Maphumulo Maphumulo	ONE MONTH	3 SQ / GB OR HIGHER	R260.00	ETHEKWINI

Compulsorv Pre-Tender Meeting for all services

Date:	18 December 2015
Time:	10h00
Venue:	Department of Public Works: Ethekwini Regional Office: Conference Centre

TENDERERS TO NOTE

- 1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender document.
- 2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder.
- 3. In addition, the Department reserves the right to conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.
- 4. Tender documents must be purchased prior to the starting time of pre tender briefing meeting. No tender documents will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting and no site inspection meeting certificates will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting.

- 5. Bidders who attend without a bid document will not be allowed to the briefing.
- 6. No late arrivals will be admitted to the pre tender briefing meeting.
- 7. Submission of a PDF copy of the completed bid tender document together with all supporting tender documents must be submitted on a readable compact disc together with the bid at close of tender.
- 8. Late submissions will not be accepted.
- 9. Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted.
- 10. Only Bidders registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database and within the applicable CIDB grading 3 SQ or higher will be eligible to submit quotations.
- 11. Services for Cluster 10-17: Only Bidders registered on the Provincial Suppliers Database and within the applicable CIDB grading 3 SQ or higher and only bidders registered on the Eyesizwe Development Contractor Programme will be eligible to submit bids